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Coal Based fertilizer plaut, West
Delilal

2852. SHRI CHITTA BASU: Will t ~

Minister of PETROLEUM, CHEMI-CALS AND FERTILIZERS ~ pleased to refer to the reply eiven to the Un ..
starred Question No. 2115 ltnswered on 2nd December, 1980 regarding Switch over to eas-based plants and state:

, ~- (-a) "wllether-the 'proposal 'tot settfn8 up a coal·based fertilizer Plant': .u1)o. " mitted by the West BeDial Government :has since been rejected 'U ,the ,de-
cislonhas since been kept in abeyance;
and

(b) the latest position of that pr0-
posed project1

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM',
CHEMICAL AND FERTILIZERS ,(SHRI
p. C. SETHI): (a) No such proPosal bas been received the Governnle.lt of West !tengal.

(b) Does not arise.

'lb, 5th aDd 8th Uni" '-'f~. a a'
Thermal Power Statioa iii. West

8eapl

2853. SHRr MUKUND ' MAN'DAL:
Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government of West Bengal had approached the Planning Commission for the recommendation of the proposed 4th, 5th and athUnits at the R't)laglbat Thermal Power Station in West Bengal;

(b) if so, facts thereof; and

(c) what is the reaction of Crovernment thereto?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY (SHRl
A. B. A. GHANI KHAN CHAUDH ..
URY): (a) to (c). The scheme for installation of 2x210 MW units as an exte,nsion to the ongoing 3x210 MW units Kola ghat thermal power station in West Bengal has been approv.:l by the Planning Commission on 10th February, 1981 at an estiOlate.d cost of as. 386.73 crores.

Screening FaeiUties, for BepoDaJ
Lu ...... e FRms

, 2854. SHRI K. KUNHAMBU: . Win
the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are' aware of the acute shorta,e of scrgening faci-

